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2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03
-2003 IHSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships :

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Team Rankings -Through Event 12

Male Team Scores
Place School Points

1 Carmel CARML 369
2 South Bend Riley SBRIL 143
3 Homestead HMSTD 131
4 Harrison ('?lest Lafayette) HARR 128
5 Yorktown YORK 127.50
6 Hamilton Southeastern HAMSE 113
7 Penn PENN 111
8 Chesterton CHEST 97
9 North Central (Indianapolis) NCENT 93

}O Wawasee WAWAS 82
11 Delta DELTA 79
12 Lawrence North LAWN 76
13 Northridge NRIDG 70
14 Center Grove CGRVE 61
15 Columbus North COL.N 45
15 Jeffersonville JEFF 45
17 Westfield WEFLD 40.50
18 Western WESTN 40
19 Hobart HOBRT 38
20 Lake Central -LAKEC 32
20 Lafayette Jefferson LJEFF 32
22 Evansville Reitz EVREI 28
23 Valparaiso. V ALPO 27
23 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran FWCON 27
25 West Lafayette WLAF 26
26 Noblesville NOBLV 21
27 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical ITECH 20
28 Munster MUNST 18
29 Park Tudor PKTDR 16
30 Evansville Memorial EVMEM 15
30 Elwood Community ELWD 15
32 Jay County JA YCO 14
33 Plainfield PFLD 13
34 LaPorte LAPOR 12
34 New Palestine NPAL 12
36 New Prairie NPRAR 7
36 Pendleton Heights PENDL 7
36 South Bend Clay SBCLA 7
36 Warsaw WARS 7
40 Evansville Harrison EVHAR 5
40 Zionsville ZIONS 5
42 Crown Point CROWN 4
42 Franklin FRKLN 4
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2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03
2003 IHSAA Boy Swimmingilliving Championships .:

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1, 2003
Team Rankings -Through Event 12

Male Team Scores
Place School Points

44 Pike PIKE 3
44 Mishawaka MISH 3
46 Fort Wayne Snider FWSNI 2
46 Highland HIGHL 2
46 MtVernon MT.V 2
46 North Putnam NPUT 2
50 Bloomington North BLNOR 1
50 Crawfordsville CRA WF 1

Total 2,279.00
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" 2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03

2003 mSAA Boy SwimmingfDiving Championships 'Z? J J r "" A

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1, 2003 1~1.~ .*" ~«-
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals I~~ (!) 0 7 2-0 t(

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A -Final 1 Carmel 1:33.91 1:33.65 40

1) Wieczorek, Grant 11 2) Johnson, Eric 11 3) Rector, Brandon 12 4) Cousins, Jason 11
23.79 49.89 1:13.12 1:33.65

2 South Bend Riley 1 :36.78 1 :35.95 34

1) Johnson, Brian 12 2) Wray, Andrew 11 3) Cavadini, David 10 4) Cavadini, Louis 12
"25.36 52.46 1:15.34 1:35.95

3 Hamilton Southeastern 1 :35.47 1 :36.46 32

1) Retrum, Joseph 10 2) Walter, Daniel .12 3) Gorman, Kyle 12 4) Walker, Zachary to
25.00 50.00 I: 14.77 [:36.46

4 Delta 1:36.95 1 :37.36 30

I) Richter, Conrad 9 2) Pelkey, Sam 9 3) Pinto, Joaquim 12 4) Arnold, Jagen 12
25.52 53.01 1:15..78 1:37.36

5 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:37.]8 1:37.40 28

I) Dickson, Luke 12 2) Williams, Alexander 12 3) Minturn; Ken 9 4) Jameson, Peter 9
24.24 50.97 l:t6.11 1:37.40

6 Center Grove 1 :37.83 1 :37.77 26

.I) Eichelman, Nick 12 2) Norman, Blake II 3) Hewitt, Michael 12 4) Jarvis, Greg 10
25.37 52.17 1:15.89 1:37.77

7 Homestead 1:38.19 1:37.88 24

I) Colley, Joseph 11 2) Hoppus, Reed 12 3) Ranochak, Jonathon II 4) Skiba, Thomas 12
23.91 52.60 1:16.20 1:37.88

8 Wawasee 1 :38.38 1 :39.69 22

1) Simmons, Guy 12 2) Rantz, Jordan 9 3) Karns, Tyler 12 4) Conley, Nik 12
25.28 52.67 1:18.16 1:39.69

B -Final
9 Lawrence North 1 :38.76 1:39.07 18

I) Millard, Ryan 12 2) Olson, Nels 12 3) Weber, Cornelius 1.1 4) Smith, A.J. 12
26.26 53.23 1:18.25 1:39.07

10 Jeffersonville 1:39.06 1:39.17 14

I) Hesen, Benedict II 2) Scott, Nick 12 3) Dixon, Tyler 9 4) Martin, Richard II
23.21 51.05 1:16.93 1:39.17

11 Northridge 1:39.10 1:39.50 12

I) Williamson, Taylor 11 2) Hanson, Spenser 10 3) Miller, Arthur 10 " 4) Camarata, Anthony 10
25.15 53.46 1:16.80 1:39.50

12 Fort Wayne Concordia LutheJ 1:38.43 1:39.63 10
1) Gibson, Sean 11 2) Bredemeier, Jeff 12 3) Glassley, Timothy 10 4) Hartman, Michael 10
24.36 52.33 I: 16.66 1 :39.63

]3 Chesterton 1:39.3"3 1:40.57 8
I) Aguero, Rafae[ 11 2) Grcevich, George 10 3) Hroma, Joe 12 4) McCarthy, Gavin 11
25.99 53.00 1:17.11 1:40.57

14 West Lafayette ] :40.28 1:40.66 6
I) Price, Bill 12 2) Shin, Eric tl 3) Kim, Jin Soo 10 4) Mellish, Jimmy tl
25.72 53.41 1:17.37 1:40.66

15 Lake Central 1:40.10 1:41.13 4
I) Nagdeman, Dave 12 2) Franklin, Ryan 11 3) Krol, Nick 9 4) Hellman, Jamie 12
26.95 53.95 1:19.01 1:41.13

16 Pike 1:39.93 1:41.65 2
I) Weisberger, Ryan 9 2) Kubacki, Alex 12 3) Keglar, Stanford 12 4) Hittinger, Scott 12
26.69 54.42 I: 18.38 1:41.65

-
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03

2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships ;:

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Preliminaries ...(Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Rela Prelim Time Finals Time Points

Preliminaries

] 7 Warsaw ] :40.47
]8 Hobart ]:41.21
]9 Plainfield 1:41.34

20 Bloomington South 1 :41.53
I) Stager, Seth 12 2) lou, Aobo 12 3) Sudbury, Jeff 12 4) Sonneborn, David 11

2] Lafayette Jefferson 1 :41.64
22 Portage 1:42.03
23 Franklin 1 :42.1 ]
24 Crawfordsville 1 :42:42
25 Crown Point 1:42.72
26 Kokomo 1 :42.78
27 Highland 1:43.01
28 Noblesville 1 :43.08
29 Castle 1:44.21

I) Opell, Aaron 9 2) Decker, Ryan 10 3) Williams, Tyler 10 4) Gallagher, Ryan 10
30 Jay County I :46.0 I
31 Mt. Vernon 1 :46.08
32 Richmond 1:47.83

II
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--2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1103
2003 mSAA Boy Swimmingilliving Championships :

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A -Final

I Wieczorek, Grant II Carmel 1:39.24 1 :39.01 20
23.81 48.59] :13.88 ]:39.0]

2 McKinnis, Peter 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 1 :42.93 1 :42.68 17
24.40 50.63 ]:]6.57 ]:42.68

3 Stegger, Fiete II Carmel 1:43.69 1 :43.32 16

24.77 50.79 1:16.98 1:43.32
4 Oates, Nick II Chesterton 1:43.11 1:43.52 15

23.90 50.13 1:]6.92 1:43.52
5 Schmitt, John 10 Evansville Reitz 1:43.37 1:43.69 14

24.55 50.73 ]:]7.63 1:43.69
6 Lutkus, Danny 10 Penn 1:43.66 1 :44.03 13

23.66 49.71 ]:16.61 1:44.03
7 Dickson, Luke 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:43.82 1 :44.25 12

24.20 50.35 ]:17.3] 1:44.25
8 Leehaug, Tyler 12 Columbus North 1:44.45 1 :44.86 11

24.15 50.69 ]:17.91 1:44.86
B -Final

9 Zehrung, Luke 10 Penn 1 :45.16 1 :44.52 9
24.07 50.71 ]:]7.82 ]:44.52

10 Hoffman, Andrew 9 Homestead 1:45.09 1:45.32 7
24.67 5].52 ]:]8.65 ]:45.32

I I Williamson, Taylor II Northridge 1:45.06 1 :45.43 6
24.72 51.49 1:18.8] 1:45.43

12 Duggal, Raj 12 Columbus North 1:45.47 1:45.90 5
24.39 51.00 1:18.27 1:45.90

13 Ballentine, Andrew 10 Pendleton Heights 1:44.70 1:46.29 4
24.51 50.88 ]:]8.36 1:46.29

]4 Lorenz, Charlie 12 Chesterton 1:45.49 1:47.13 3
24.]3 50,44 1:18.66 1:47.]3

15 Emerson, James 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:46.10 1:47.16 2
25.18 51.92 1:19.17 ]:47.]6

16 Roscoe, Ben 10 Mt.Vernon 1:46.08 1:47.47 1
24.99 51.70 1:]9.48 1:47.47

Preliminaries
17 Sohn Jaime 10 Center Grove 1:46.26,
18 Eckstein Aaron 11 East Central 1 :46.28,
19 Belanger, Michael II Crawfordsville 1:46.41
20 Villanova Fernando II New Prairie 1 :46.61,
21 Frebel David II Homestead 1 :47.06
22 Judge,'Michael II Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 1 :47.42
23 Millies, Steven 10 Munster 1:47;86
24 Phillippe, Aaron 9 Wawasee 1:48.00
25 Oleksiak, Chris 9 Center Grove 1 :48.03
26 Jensen Jonathan 9 Terre Haute North 1 :48.36,
27 Freve, Daniel 12 Elkhart Central 1 :49.77
28 Hutchison, Chris 12 Decatur Central 1 :50.56
29 Hnatiuk, James II Hobart 1:51.37
30 Vande Lune Steven 10 Kokomo 1:51.43,
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03

2003 llISAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships ;:

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Preliminaries ...(Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

31 Troxel, Alex 9 Norwell 1 :53.84
32 Vonderheide, Blake 12 Southridge 1 :56.07

.." I i"..i ,.
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1103

2003 mSAA Boy Swimmingilliving Championships ;:

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard 1M
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A -Final
1 Brown, Ted 12 Western 1:52.62 1 :51.92 20

23..87 53.19 1:25..47 1:51..92
2 Enoch, Mark 12 Carmel 1:53.14 1:53.14 17

24.29 53.19 1:26.54 1:53.14
3 Johnson, Eric I I Carmel I :54.90 1:54.36 16

25.05 55..96 I :26.94 1:54.36
4 Kim, Jin Soo lOWest Lafayette I :54.06 1:54.65 15

24.36 53.93 1 :26.42 1:54.65
5 Miller, Arthur 10 Northridge 1:53.81 1:54.76 14

24..45 53.50 1:26.93 1:54.76
6 Bartels, Chip I I Carmel 1 :55.49 1 :54.80 13

25.28 53.60 1:27.1 I 1:54.80
7 Pinto, Joaquim 12 Delta 1:55.26 1:55.84 12

24.57 54.65 I :28.49 1:55.84
8 WilJiams, Alexander 12 North Central (Indianapolis) I :56.45 1:56.28 11

26..19 57.19 ]:27.67 1:56.28
B -Final

9 Hesen, Benedict 11 Jeffersonville 1 :57. I 8 1:55.38 9

24.56 53.45 1:27.90 1:55.38
10 BJue, Timothy 9 South Bend Riley 1 :57.86 1:57.73 7

25.87 56.03 1:31.20 1:57.73

11 Effinger, Ad~m 11 Plainfield 1 :57.36 1:58.07 6

25.03 54.92 I :28.48 1:58.07
12 Sease, Drew 9 Zionsville I :58.62 1:58.08 5

25.04 55.. 74 I :30.30 1:58.08

13 Retrum, Joseph 10 Hamilton Southeastern 1 :58.40 1:58.29 4

25.77 55.31 1:30.34 1:58.29
14 Thompson, Brandon 12 Munster 1:58.87 1:58.61 3

26..43 57.741:3],681:58.61
15 Richter, Conrad 9 Delta 1 :58.76 2:00.81 2

26.55 58.07 1:32.26 2:00.81
16 Hroma, Joe 12 Chesterton .I :58.32 2:04.07 I

25.21 56.99 1:32.10 2:04.07
Preliminaries

.17 Norman, Blake II Center Grove 1:59.18
18 O'Tousa, David 11 South Bend Clay 1 :59.28
19 Raisor Patrick 11 Evansville Harrison 1 :59.37
20 Franklin, Ryan I I Lake Central 1:59.39
21 Pelkey, Sam 9 Delta 2:00.24
22 Wells, Justin 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 2:00.51
23 Hewitt, Pete 9 CenterGrove 2:00.83
24 Nelson, Keith 11 LafayetteJefferson 2:00.85
25 Graham, Brent 10 Homestead 2:00.94
26 Opell, Aaron 9 Castle 2:01.76
27 Rantz, Jordan 9 Wawasee 2:02.54
28 McGowan, Tyler 9 Vincennes Lincoln 2:02.85
29 Brackin,Jonathan 10 TerreHauteNorth 2:03.91
30 Arzner, Adam 10 Crawfordsville 2:05.62
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03 .2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships -

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Preliminaries ...(Event 3 Boys 200 Yard 1M)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

31 Truex, Nathan 11 Norwell 2:06.59
32 Brunoehler, Jacob 11 New Castle 2:07.08

j~. , " II ;;,.!.I~""",,- "i
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03
2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships :

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1, 2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A -Final
1 Ruth, Kyle 12 Yorktown 20.73 20.67 20
2 Belcher, Chris 10 Carmel 21.12 20.75 17
3 Cavadini, Louis 12 South Bend Riley 21.08 20.99 16
4 Mattingly, Eric 11 Yorktown 20.92 21.00 15
5 Kenney, Eddie 11 Westfield 21.26 21.06 14
6 Cousins, Jason 11 Carmel 21.19 21.21 13
7 Smith,A.J. 12 LawrenceNorth 21.24 21.34 12
8 Cawthon, Kenneth 12 Hobart 21.33 21.49 11

B -Final
9 Moss, Ryan 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 21.34 21.61 9

10 Walter, Daniel 12 Hamilton Southeastern 21.48 21.64 7
II Simmons, Guy 12 Wawasee 21.49 21.91 5.50
11 Conley,Nik 12 Wawasee 21.78 21.91 5.50
13 Pearcy, Ryan 11 Carmel 21.77 22.03 4
14 Nagdeman, Dave 12 Lake Central 21.65 22.05 3
15 McIntosh, Ian 12 Fort Wayne Snider 22.00 22.43 2
16 Keglar, Stanford 12 Pike 21.99 22.55 1

Preliminaries
17 Castillo, Nick 11 Highland 22.01
18 Skiba, Thomas 12 Homestead 22.07
19 McQuiston, Tyler II Cass 22.22
20 Towne, Philip 9 Norwell 22.23
21 Arnold, Jagen 12 Delta 22.24
22 Rowland, Mike 11 Connersville 22.28
23 Grcevich, George 10 Chesterton 22.37
24 Decker, Ryan 10 Castle 22.42
25 Nowak, Gregory 10 Elkhart Central 22.43
26 Thompson, Craig II Evansville Harrison 22.45
27 Moorman, Anthony 12 Franklin 22.49
28 Abner, Tyson 12 Columbia City 22.50
29 Pappas, Nathan 12 Highland 22.51
30 Gallagher, Andrew II Columbus North 22.58
31 Wilson, Dirk 11 South Vermillion 22.69
32 Stager, Seth 12 Bloomington South 22.72

cO.a.. ,~'ri" ,
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_e 2003 Boys High School State Championship -1/28/03 to 3/1/03

2003 mSAA Boy Swimmingilliving Championships =
IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1, 2003

Results
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving

Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score Points

Finals

I Cole, Corey 12 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 322.65 466.55 20
2 Coyle, Scott 12 Hamilton Southeastern 304.20 447.50 17
3 Stoner, Sam II Valparaiso 314.45 440.85 .16
4 Dunnichay, Caleb 9 Elwood Community 312.55 429.25 15
5 Bye,Caleb ]2 JayCounty 285.]0 424.80 ]4
6 Alvarez, Rafael 10 LawrenceNorth 301.95 400.95 13
7 Schutz, Matt 10 LaPorte 256.85 397.05 ] 2
8 Clifford, Tom 12 Valparaiso 29] .45 395.90 I]
9 McKown, David 1.0 Park Tudor 285.35 383.] 0 9

10 Frebel, Daniel 10 Homestead 273.60 380.60 7
] I Rodriguez, Danillo 1.1 South Bend Riley 271.65 370.85 6
12 Piercy, David 9 Homestead 266.40 365.00 5
13 Riedy, Josh II Hamilton Southeastern 263.65 350.60 4
14 Soule, Aaron 12 Mishawaka 245.00 348.10 3
15 Whitaker, Zach 12 North Putnam 251.05 347.65 2
16 Santarossa, Domenic 10 Bloomington North 250.00 342.75 I
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03

2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships =

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1, 2003
Results

Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
NameYr School Prelim Score Semis Score

Semi-Finals
1 Cole, Corey 12 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 202.95 322.65
2 Stoner, Sam 11 Valparaiso 191.75 314.45
3 Dunnichay,Caleb 9 ElwoodCommunity 210.15 312.55
4 Coyle, Scott 12 Hamilton Southeastern 199.85 304.20
5 Alvarez, Rafael 10 LawrenceNorth 201.75 301.95
6 Clifford, Tom 12 Valparaiso 184.15 291.45
7 McKown, David 10 Park Tudor 177.05 285.35
8 Bye, Caleb 12 Jay County 172.70 285.10
9 Frebel, Daniel 10 Homestead 177.95 273.60

10 Rodriguez, Danillo 11 South Bend Riley 170.15 271.65
11 Piercy, David 9 Homestead 175.80 266.40
12 Riedy, Josh 11 Hamilton Southeastern 165.75 263.65
13 Schutz, Matt 10 LaPorte 158.55 256.85
14 Whitaker, Zach 12 North Putnam 159.40 251.05
15 Santarossa, Domenic 10 BloomingtonNorth 157.95 250.00
16 Soule, Aaron 12 Mishawaka 158.10 245.00
17 Hansbarger, Cameron 9 Homestead 156.65 241.95
18 Smith, Aaron 12 Jeffersonville 156.45 239.95
19 Blackwell, Josh 9 Franklin 155.55 223.30
20 Eckerty,James II Evansville Central 155.45 214.50
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~ 2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03

2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships :

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results

Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Divin2
Name Yr School Prelim Score

Preliminaries
1 Dunnichay, Caleb 9 Elwood Community 210.15
2 Cole, Corey 12 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 202;95
3 Alvarez, Rafael 10 Lawrence North 201.75
4 Coyle, Scott 12 HamiltonSoutheastern 199.85
5 Stoner, Sam 11 Valparaiso 191.75
6 Clifford, Tom 12 Valparaiso 184.15
7 Frebel, DaniellO Homestead 177.95
8 McKown, David 10 Park Tudor 177.05
9 Piercy, David 9 Homestead 175.80

10 Bye, Caleb 12 Jay County 172.70
11 Rodriguez, Danillo 11 South Bend Riley 170.15
12 Riedy, Josh I I Hamilton Southeastern 165.75
13 Whitaker, Zach 12 North Putnam 159.40
14 Schutz, Matt 10 LaPorte 158.55
15 Soule, Aaron 12 Mishawaka 158.10
16 Santarossa, Domenic 10 Bloomington North 157.95
17 Hansbarger, Cameron 9 Homestead 156.65
18 Smith, Aaron 12 Jeffersonville 156.45
19 Blackwell, Josh 9 Franklin 155.55
20 Eckerty, James 11 Evansville Central 155.45
21 Moll, Nick 12 Evansville Mater Dei 150.75
22 Lynn, Greg 11 Perry Meridian 148.10
23 Slivka, Tom 10 M~rrillville 148.00
24 Berry, Eric 12 Portage 146.75
25 Smith, Justin 10 Munster 143.50
26 McLane, Scott 12 Greenwood 136.30
27 Comstock, Ian 12 Bellmont 135.65
28 Behney, Nick 10 Bloomington South 134.55
29 Rabb, Brian 9 Zionsville 134.30
30 Goff, Scott 12 Hamilton Heights 125.75
31 Noggle, Cory 9 Pendleton Heights 125.60
32 Reardon Jared 12 Noblesville 102.60,
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03
2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships :

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A -Final

1 Wieczorek, Grant 11 Cannel 50.86 49.81 20
23.22 49.8 I

2 Cavadini,Louis 12 South Bend Riley 50.78 50.22 17
23.44 50.22

3 Ruth, Kyle 12 Yorktown 50.24 50.39 16

23.26 50.39
4 Grieshop, Brad 12 NoblesvilJe 50.78 5 1.21 15

23.66 51.21
5 Rector, Brandon 12 Cannel 51.75 51.90 14

24.00 51.90
6 Enoch, Mark 12 Cannel 51.46 52.14 13

24.18 52.14
7 Ehresman, Will 12 LafayetteJefferson 51.83 52.24 ]2

24.40 52.24
8 Ranochak, Jonathon ] I Homestead 51.79 52.30 11

24.34 52.30
B -Final

9 Colley, Joseph 11 Homestead 52.07 51.60 9
23.73 51.60

10 Effinger, Adam ] 1 Plainfield 52.03 51.72 7
24.42 51.72

11 Cavadini, David 10 South Bend Riley 52.09 51..89 6
23.88 51.89

12 Kim,JinSoo 10 West Lafayette 51.91 52.12 5
24.41 52.12

13 Weyerbacher, Jon 12 Evansville Memorial 52.30 52.70 4
24.52 52.70

14 Hewitt, Michael ] 2 Center Grove 52. ] 9 52.84 3
24.64 52.84

]5 Thompson, Craig 1] Evansville Harrison 53.04 53.28 2
24.72 5328

16 Gaik Jeff 10 Munster 5322 53.81 1,
24.90 53.81

Preliminaries
] 7 Mcintosh, Ian 12 Fort Wayne Snider 53.46
18 Hroma, Joe 12 Chesterton 53.62
19 Laux Paul 11 Penn 53.82.
20 Price: Bill 12 West Lafayette 53.98
21 Sease Drew 9 Zionsville 54.02
22 Head,' Christopher 9 Evansville North 54.09
23 York, Dillon 10 Crawfordsville 54.66
24 Vervynckt, Jacob 10 Plymouth 54.78
24 Weaver, Kyle 12 Jay County 54.78
26 Newell, Charlie 11 Columbus North 54.92
27 Keglar, Stanford 12 Pike 55.30
28 Krol, Nick 9 Lake Central 55.38
29 Camarata, Anthony 10 Northridge 55.52
30 Flodder, Jason 12 Batesville 56.48

...,
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03
2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships :

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Preliminaries ...(Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

31 Gordan, Graham 11 Jasper 56.76
32 Wells, Sean 9 Terre Haute North 56.83

--'c'" L "..~.~
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.2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03
-2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships ;:

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A-Final

] Belcher, Chris ]0 Carmel 46.67 46.27 20

22.32 46.27

2 Kenney, Eddie I] Westfield 46.77 46..65 ]6.50

22.52 46.65

2 Matting]y,Eric ]1 Yorktown 47.]6 46.65 ]6.50

22.56 46.65

4 Moss, Ryan ]2 Harrison (West Lafayette) 47.3] 46.95 ]5

22..08 46.95

5 Schm itt, John ] 0 Evansville Reitz 47.38 47.29 ] 4

22..55 47..29

6 Cawthon, Kenneth 12 Hobart 47.53 47.55 13

22..29 47.55

7 Nagder:nan, Dave ]2 Lake Central 47.66 47.82 12-

22..76 47.82

8 Lutkus, Danny ]0 Penn 47.67 47..86 1]
22.. 76 47.86

B -Final
9 O'Connell, Andrew 10 Penn 47.99 47.68 9

23.03 47.68

10 Stegger, Fiete ]] Carmel 48.06 47.73 7

23.01 47.73

]] Walker, Zachary 10 Hamihon Southeastern 48.13 48.06 6

23.]4 48.06
12 Conley, Nik 12 Wawasee 48.19 48.08 5

23.21 48.08

13 Jameson, Peter 9 North Central (Indianapolis) 47.90 48.25 4

23.00 48.25

14 Leehaug, Tyler ]2 Columbus North 48.35 48.30 3
23.]0 48.30

1.5 Castillo, Nick II Highland 48.45 48.71. 2
22.96 48.71

16 Roscoe, Ben ]0 Mt. Vernon 48.46 48.96 1

23.34 48.96

Preliminaries
] 7 Ford, Brad I. 0 Crawfordsville 48.51
18 Valentine, Patrick ] I Pendleton Heights 48.79
1.9 Larson, Matthew 12 LaPorte 48.8]
20 Millard, Ryan. ]2 LawrenceNorth 48.86
2] Skiba, Thomas ] 2 Homestead 48.87
22 Phillips, David I. 0 Brownsburg 48.96
23 Hellman, Jamie ]2 Lake Central 49.15
24 Towne, Philip 9 Norwell 49.]7
25 Hass, Alec ]] Franklin 49.27
26 Sonneborn, David ]] Bloomington South 49.32
27 Pappas, Nathan 12 Highland 49.64
28 Freve Daniel 1.2 Elkhart Central 49.70
29 Abne;, Tyson 12 Columbia City 49.80
30 Millies, Steven ]0 Munster 49.84
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IUPUI Nat~torium Feb 28- M;r~hl:-2003~~'~" -:

.Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals
Preliminaries ...(Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr Sehool Prelim Time Finals Time Points
31 Rowland,Mike 11 Connersville 49.91
32 Pfeifer, Ryan 11 Tell City 50.95

,~,,"'_c.,d
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03
2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships =

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
~ r:_~ame Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A -Final

1 Brown, Ted 12 Western 4:34.54 4:35.97 20
24.18 50.69 1:18.01 1:45.61 2:13.52 2:41.60 3:09.95 3:38.70

4:07.47 4:35.97
2 Oates, Nick 11 Chesterton 4:41.91 4:38.93 17

24.78 52.17 1:20.14 1:48.44 2:1e.89 2:45.84 3:14.72 3:43.78
4: 11.72 4:38.93

3 Ehresman, Will 12 LafayetteJefferson 4:41.14 4:40.93 16
26.03 54.23 1:22.70 1:51.56 2:20.57 2:48.96 3:17.44 3:45.65

4:14.10 4:40.93
4 Yang, Christopher 12 Carmel 4:41.87 4:41.88 15

25.92 53.72 1:22.33 1:51.21 2:20.13 2:48.55 3:17.15 3:45.70
4:14.01 4:41.88

5 Thompson, Brandon 12 Munster 4:42.80 4:42.05 14
25.40 53.19 1:21.49 1:49.94 2:18.72 2:47,82 3:16.50 3:45.51

4: 14.14 4:42.05
6 Cousins, Sebastian 10 Carmel 4:42.71 4:44.03 13

26.62 55.21 1:24.05 1:53.16 2:20.50 2:49.22 3:17.95 3:47.07
4:15.54 4:44.03

7 McKinnis, Peter 12 Harrison (West Lafayette) 4:41.25 4:46.32 12
25.58 54.17 1:22.84 1:51.90 2:20.11 2:48.86 3:17.68 3:47.13

4:16.50 4:46.32
8 Eagan, David 11 Harrison (West Lafayette) 4:44.72 4:51.44 11

25.95 54.50 1:23.23 1:52.29 2:21.65 2:51.22 3:20.36 3:50.53
4:20.98 4:51.44

B -Final
9 Zehrung, Luke 10 Penn 4:45.17 4:44.05 9

25.42 53.36 1:21.95 1:50.77 2:19.77 2:48.97 3:18.31 3:47.85
4: 16.82 4:44.05

10 Villanova, Fernando 11 New Prairie 4:47.60 4:44.40 7
25.84 54.58 1:23'.72 1:53.20 2:23.14 2:5.1.56 3:20.31 3:49.25

4:17.54 4:44.40
11 Duggal, Raj 12 Columbus North 4:46.16 4:47.25 6

25.91 54.49 1:23.39 1:52.32 2:21.62 2:51.27 3:21.15 3:50.20
4:18.83 4:47.25

12 Lorenz, Charlie 12 Chesterton 4:48.26 4:49.12 5
26.16 54.23 1:23.75 1:55.14 2:24.94 2:53.79 3:23.69 3:54.37

4:22.39 4:49.12 .
13 Wheeler, Brian 12 Crown Point 4:47.35 4:49.51 4

25.34 53.35 1:21.96 1:51.02 2:20.22 2:49.74 3:19.77 3:49.90
4:19.95 4:49.51

14 Ballentine, Andrew 10 Pendleton Heights 4:46.64 4:49.52 3
26.03 54.18 1:23.15 1:52.56 2:22.06 2:51.28 3:20.79 3:50.43

4:20.38 4:49.52
15 Hoffman, Andrew 9 Homestead 4:45.65 4:51.84 2

25.65 53.99 1:22.70 1:51.96 2:21.61 2:51.69 3:21.37 3:51.54
4:22.08 4:51.84

16 Sohn,Jaime 10 Center Grove 4:47.90 4:55.32 1
26.39 55.21 1:24.27 1:53.52 2:23.26 2:53.07 3:23.53 3:54.05

4:24.92 4:55.32
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03

2003 mSAA Boy Swimmingilliving Championships ;:

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Preliminaries ...(Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

Preliminaries
17 Emerson, James 12 Hamilton Southeastern 4:49.37
18 Blue, Timothy 9 South Bend Riley 4:50.27
19 Eckstein, Aaron 11 East Central 4:50.64
20 Dierdorf, Andrew II Hamilton Southeastern 4:50.70
21 Belanger, Michael II Crawfordsville 4:51.01
22 Minturn, Ken 9 North Central (Indianapolis) 4:52.41
23 McGowan, Tyler 9 Vincennes Lincoln 4:52.45
24 Taylor, Nate 9 Warsaw 4:53.72
25 Enoch, Max 9 Carmel 4:53.82
26 Graham, Brent 10 Homestead 4:53.87
27 Barr, Matthew 9 Columbus North 4:54.31
28 Opell, Aaron 9 Castle 4:54.38
29 Hembree, Kyle 10 Northridge 4:54.80
30 Kubacki, Alex 12 Pike 4:56.57
31 Anderson, Jerrad II Terre Haute North 4:58.39
32 Lehman Heath 10 South Adams 5:31.71,
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03

2003 mSAA Boy Swimmingilliving Championships ;

IUPUI Natatorium Fe;b 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Team Rela Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A -Final
I Carmel 1:24.31 1 :24.38 40

1) Belcher, Chris 10 2) Cousins, Jason 11 3) Pearcy, Ryan 11 4) Wieczorek Grant 11
21.11 42.37 1.:04.03 1:24.38 '

2 Yorktown 1:26.42 1:26.16 34

I) Mattingly, Eric 11 2) Extine, Jordan 10 3) Clark, Alexander 10 4) Ruth Kyle 12
21.09 43.69 1:05.86 1:26.16 '

3 Harrison (West Lafayette) 1 :27.00 1 :26.44 32
I) Moss, Ryan 12 2) Wells; Justin 12 3) Eagan, David II 4) McKinnis, Peter 12

21.62 43.52 1:05.31 1:26.44
4 Penn 1 :27.89 1:27.55 30

I) O'Connell, Andrew 10 2) Lutkus, Danny 10 3) Zehrung, Luke 10 4) Laux, Paul 11
21.89 43.541:05.221:27.55

5 Wawasee 1:28.13 1:28.48 28
I) Simmons, Guy 12 2) Conley, Nik 12 3) Rantz, Jordan 9 4) Singrey, Brook II

22.07 43.68 I :06.39 1:28.48
6 Chesterton 1:28.18 1:29;03 26

I) Fozkos, Robert 9 2) Grcevich, George 10 3) Pawlak, Kyle to 4) Oates, Nick II
22.59 44.49 1:06.81 1 :29.03

---Hamilton Southeastern 1 :28.57 DQ
I) Walter, Daniel 12 2) Bower, Kenneth 9 3) Walker, Zachary 10 4) Emerson, James 12

21.57 43.59 1:05.38 DQ
---Lawrence North 1 :27.74 DQ

I) Millard, Ryan 12 2) Madden, Brad 11 3) Weber, Cornelius II 4) Smith, A.J. 1.2
22.46 44.59 1:06.56 DQ

B ~ Final
9 Homestead 1 :28.70 1:28.32 18

I) Hoppus, Reed 12 2) Ranochak, Jonathon II 3) Skiba, Thomas 12 4) FrebeJ, David II
23.02 44.97 I :06.58 1:28.32

10 Hobart 1:30.14 1:29.11 14
1) Cawthon, Kenneth 12 2) Ramos, Ryne 12 3) Pope, Terry 10 4) Hnatiuk, James 11

21.62 44.52 1:07.06 1:29.11
II Lake Central 1:29.28 1:29.25 12

I) Hellman, Jamie 12 2) Franklin, Ryan II 3) Krol, Nick 9 4) Nagdeman, Dave 12
22.48 44.67 1:07.85 1:29.25

12 Westfield 1:29.49 1 :29.37 10
1) Shinn, Kyle 10 2) Gray, Brian 10 3) Wood, Jeremiah 12 4) Kenney, Eddie 11

23.73 46.37 I :08.37 1:29.37
13 South Bend Ri ley 1 :29.31 I :29.52 8

I) Cavadini, David 10 2) Johnson, Brian 12 3) Blue, Timothy 9 4) Blue, Kevin 12
22.33 45.00 1 :06.88 1 :29.52

14 Delta 1 :29.28 1:29.57 6
1) Pinto, Joaquim 12 2) Arnold, Jagen 12 3) Dawson, Andrew 12 4) Juntunen, Ryan 12
22.21 43.87 1:06.65 1:29.57

15 Franklin 1:28.97 1:29.62 4
I.) Hass, Alec 11 2) Oaks, Kyle 11 3) Wilson, Dylan 11 4) Moorman, Anthony 12

22.64 45.02 1:07.63 1:29.62
16 Center Grove 1:29.98 1:29.70 2

1) Jarvis, Greg 10 2) Norman, Blake 11 3) Sohn,Jaime 10 4) Hewitt, Michael 12
22.66 45.02 1:07.97 1:29.70
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-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03
2003 IHSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships ;

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Preliminaries ...(Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relav Prelim Time Finals Time Points

Preliminaries
17 Pendleton Heights 1 :30.16
18 Columbus North 1 :30.20
19 Munster 1:30.21
20 Fort Wayne Concordia Luthel 1 :30.33
21 Brownsburg 1:30.75
22 Crawfordsvi11e 1 :30.92
23 Bloomington South 1 :31 .17
24 North Central (Indianapolis) 1 :31.76
25 Kokomo 1:32.01
26 Mt. Vernon 1:32.16
27 Perry Meridian 1 :32.37
28 JayCounty 1:33.55
29 Castle 1 :34.77
30 Connersville 1 :36.01
---Elkhart Central DQ
---Fort Wayne Northrop DQ

~lk,.'
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2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1103.,.,.. 2003 mSAA Boy Swimmingilliving Championships .:

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A-Final

I Hesen, Benedict II Jeffersonville 52.29 49.75 20

24.07 49.75

2 Gibson, Sean II Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 51.66 51 .73 17
25.17 51.73

3 Dickson,Luke 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 51.96 51.88 16

24.97 51.88
4 Colley,Joseph II Homestead 51.56 51.92 15

24.54 51.92

5 Bartels, Chip 11 Carmel 52.64 52.48 14

25.63 52.48

6 Wi1liamson, Taylor 11 Northridge 52.69 52.55 13

25.68 52.55

7 Simmons, Guy 12 Wawasee 53.23 53.29 12

25.81 53.29

8 Retrum, Joseph 10 Hamilton Southeastern 53.67 54.08 11
26.00 54.08

B -Final
9 Johnson, Brian 12 South Bend Riley 53.91 54.33 9

26.39 54.33
10 O'Tousa, David 11 South Bend Clay 54.61 54.39 7

26.41 54.39
II Grieshop, Brad 12 Noblesville 53.93 54.68 6

26.26 54.68
12 Laughlin, Patrick 9 Homestead 54.82 55.12 5

26.66 55.12
13 Richter, Conrad 9 Delta 54.55 55.21 4

26.84 55.21
14 Raisor, Patrick 11 Evansville Harrison 55.18 55.26 3

27.33 55.26
15 Thallemer, Michael 12 Warsaw 54.33 55.42 2

26.46 55.42
16 Kline, Jeremy 9 Crawfordsville 54.79 55.52 1

26.37 55.52
Preliminaries

17 Price, Bill 12 West Lafayette 55.56
18 Damitz, Chad 11 Kokomo 55.60
19 Lewis, Matt 12 Munster 55.69
19 Dailey, Richard 10 Plainfield 55.69
21 Weisberger, Ryan 9 Pike 55.85
22 Merritt, Kyle 11 McCutcheon 55.97
23 Reeder,Justin 12 Chesterton 56.28
23 Hewitt Pete 9 Center Grove 56.28,

Ch 56.2823 Aguero Rafael 11 esterton,
N II 56.5126 Truex, Nathan 11 orwe

27 Koch, Dustin 10 Carmel ., 56.66
28 P ierson Nicholas 11 North Central (Indianapolis) 57.06, .5827
"'9 Sprt.n gm an Grant 12 Crown POInt .'" .5866
30 Stager, Seth 12 Bloommgton South .

c.." Iii.."" '..1","",
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2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03
-2003 IHSAA Boy Swimmingilliving Championships :

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Preliminaries ...(Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

31 Quade,Rob 12 Jasper 59.77
32 Kelly, Richard 12 Connersville 59.92

""'" ."'.."..",.



,. :"'~'i!'I!lff!~

,IUPUI Natatorium -Site License Hy,. Tek's MEET MANAGER 4:33 PM 3/1/03 Page 18

-2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1103
2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships ;:

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
A- Fin~ame. Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A -Final

] Walter, Daniel 12 Hamilton Southeastern 56.52 56.74 20

25.77 56.74

2 Johnson, Eric ]] Cannel 57.76 57.75 17

27.11 57.75

3 Williams, Alexander 12 North Central (Indianapolis) 57.36 58.44 16
27.45 58.44

4 Norman, Blake II Center Grove 58.62 58.85 ] 5

27.58 58.85

5 Grcevich, George ]0 Chesterton 59.25 59.12 ]4
27.71 59.12

6 Miller, Arthur ]0 Northridge 59.80 59.39 13
28.37 59.39

7 Oertel, Michael ]2 New Palestine 59.06 59.98 12
27.87 59.98

8 Weyerbacher, Jon ]2 Evansville Memorial 59.26 1:00.37 1]
27.96 1:00.37

B -Final
9 Olson,Nels 12 LawrenceNorth 59.83 59.51 9

27.28 59.51
] 0 Stalnecker, Colin 11 Park Tudor 1 :00.21 59..68 7

28.21 59.68
.j 1 Wray, Andrew 11 South Bend Riley 1 :00.36 1 :00.07 6

27.80 1:00.07
]2 Taylor, Nate 9 Warsaw ] :00.62 1:00.93 5

28.41 1:00.93
]3 Rantz,Jordan 9 Wawasee ]:00.46 1:01.01 4

28.34 1:01.01
]4 Pelkey, Sam 9 Delta 1 :00.44 1 :01.28 3

28.85 1:01.28
]5 Moore Adam ]2 Columbus North ]:00.32 1:01.53 2,

29.27 1:01.53
16 Franklin, Ryan 11 Lake Central 1:00.00 1:01.97 1

29.65 1:01.97
Preliminaries

]7 O'Connell, Andrew ]0 Penn 1:00.81
]8 Decker, Ryan 10 Castle 1 :00.87
]9 Wells, Justin ]2 Harrison (West Lafayette) 1:01.40 .
20 Bou]den, Tyler ]0 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:01.45
21 Nelson, Keith 11 Lafayette Jefferson 1:0] .62
22 Brown, Peter 1] Lawrence North 1 :01.77
23 Hoppus, Reed 12 Homestead .j :02.54
24 Ford, Brad ]0 Crawfordsville 1:02.74
25 Levenhagen, Matthew 10 LaPorte ]:02.77
26 Shin Eric 1] West Lafayette 1 :02.8]
27 Wo;d, Ryan 12 Richmond ]:03.03
28 Kubacki, Alex ] 2 Pike ] :03.24
29 Klepfer, Jonathan 1] Eastern (Greentown) ] :03.37
30 Troxe], Alex 9 Norwell ] :03.69
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2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1103

-2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships =
IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1, 2003

Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals
Preliminaries ...(Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Y r School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
3.1 Jerden,Alex 10 BloomingtonNorth '1:0'4.19
32 Peterson, David 12 Highland 1 :04.86

~"., ,,"
.' .'"'
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2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1103 ,';0

2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships :.."
IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1,2003

Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Team Relav Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A-Final
1 Carmel 3:09.17 3:07.30 40

1) Cousins, Jason 11 2) Stegger, Fiete 11 3) Enoch, Mark 12 4) Belcher, Chris 10
22.63 47.24 1:09.85 1:34.75 1:57.36 2:21.94 2:43.05 3:07.30

2 South Bend Riley 3:11.77 3:08.55 34
I) Cavadini, Louis 12 2) Cavadini, David 10 3) Johnson, Brian 12 4) Blue. Timothy 9

21.60 45.80 1:07.88 1:33.46 1:56.09 2:21.42 2:43.66 3:08.55
3 Harrison (West Lafayette) 3:11.87 3:10.54 32

I) Eagan, David 11 2) Wells, Justin 12 3) McKinnis, Peter 12 4) Moss, Ryan 12
23.27 49.07 1:11.75 1:37.35 1:59.24 2:24.06 2:45.84 3:10.54

4 Penn 3:13.24 3:12.71 30 ';.:;i;,jf:' ;...I) Zehrung, Luke 10 2) Lutkus, Danny 10 3) O'Connell, Andrew 10 4) Laux, Paul 11 """,::

23.40 48.53 1:10.90 1:36.07 1:58.62 2:23.45 2:46.61 3:12.71
5 Homestead 3:12.83 3:12.79 28

1) Hoffirian, Andrew 9 2) Ranochak, Jonathon II 3) Colley, Joseph II 4) Frebel, David II
23.16 48.88 1:11.61 1:36.55 1:58.98 2:24.50 2:46.87 3:12.79

6 Yorktown 3:15.31 3:13.45 26
I) Ruth, Kyle 12 2) Reising, Nicholas 10 3) Clark, Alexander 10 4) Mattingly, Eric II

22.14 47.08 1:10.94 1:37.34 2:00.67 2:27.10 2:49.01 3:13.45
7 Lawrence North 3:14.63 3:13.86 24

1) Weber, Cornelius II 2) Jerman, Zachary II 3) Millard, Ryan 12 4) Smith, A.J. 12
23.39 49.03 1:12.21 1:38.11 2:01.08 2:26.23 2:48.90 3:13.86

8 Delta 3:15.27 3:15.31 22
c I) Pinto, Joaquim 12 2) Arnold, Jagen 12 3) Richter, Conrad 9 4) Pelkey, Sam 9
!~., 23.38 48.68 1:11.31 1:37.34 2:00.40 2:26.01 2:49.54 3:15.31

~.; B -FinalI'; 9 ColurnbusNorth 3:15.97 3:14.74 18
1) Duggal, Ra.i 12 2) Ogle, Eric 12 3) Gallagher, Andrew 11 4) Leehaug, Tyler 12
23.79 49.33 1:12.74 1:38.87 2:01.45 2:27.67 2:50.01 3:14.74

10 Center Grove 3:15.44 3:15.65 14
1) Hewitt, Michael 12 2) Jarvis, Greg 10 3) Sohn, Jaime 10 4) Eichelman, Nick 12

23.25 48.05 I: 10.97 1 :37.20 2:00.70 2:26.47 2:49.49 3: 15.65
11 Northridge 3:16.61 3:16.64 12

1) Camarata, Anthony 10 2) Williamson, Taylor II 3) Hembree, Kyle 10 4) Miller, Arthur 10

24.42 50.68 1:13.40 1:38.43 2:02.03 2:28.12 2:50.95 3:16.64
12 Hamilton Southeastern 3:17.84 3:17.15 10

I) Walker, Zachary 10 2) Hughes, Blakely 9 3) Robinson, Eric 9 4) Emerson, James 12

23.04 48.12 1:11.63 1:37.76 2:01.27 2:27.71 2:51.30 3:17.15
13 Chesterton 3:15.32 3:17.33 8

I) Hroma, Joe 1'1, 2) Lorenz, Charlie 12 3) Pawlak, Kyle 10 4) Oates, Nick 11

23.60 49.61 1:13.36 1:38.99 2:02.31 2:29.00 2:52.06 3:17.33
14 North Central (Indianapolis) 3:15.46 3:18.86 6

1) Dickson, Luke 12 2) Minturn, Ken 9 3) Williams, Alexander 12 4) Jameson, Peter 9

24.12 49.76 1:13.67 1:40.21 2:04.23 2:30.79 2:53.50 3:18.86
15 Lafayette Jefferson 3:17.93 3:18.99 .4

1) Hester, Justin 12 2) VanNess, Jon 12 3) Nelson, Keith 11 4) Ehresman, WII112

23.98 50.34 1:13.77 1:41.06 2:05.03 2:31.29 2:53.88 3:18.9~ .2
16 Jeffersonville 3.17.95 3.19.74 .

1) Martin, Richard 11 2) Miller, Cory 11 3) Martin, Bradley 11 4) Hesen, Benedict 11

23.82 49.70 1:13.21 1:39.93 2:04.56 2:31.88 2:54.70 3:19.74

'{;,
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2003 Boys High School State Championship -2/28/03 to 3/1/03
-2003 mSAA Boy Swimming/Diving Championships ::

IUPUI Natatorium Feb 28- March 1, 2003
Results -Indiana Boys High School State Finals

Preliminaries ...(Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relav Prelim Time Finals Time Points

Preliminaries
17 Westfield 3:18.41
18 Pendleton Heights 3: 18.74
19 Franklin 3:18.78
20 Crawfordsville 3:19.15
21 Crown Point 3:19.40
22 Plainfield 3:20.73
23 Mt. Vernon 3:22.88
24 Munster 3:23.27
25 Wawasee 3:23.78
26 West Lafayette 3 :23.90
27 Terre Haute North 3 :24.70
28 Kokomo 3:25.12
29 Norwell 3:29.27
30 East Central 3 :30.75
31 Castle 3 :30.76
---Warsaw DQ


